FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
REMItTANCE ADVICE
FORM1!!i\l
Approved by OMB
30lU'lJU89
Page No..! o{3
1I1ANKlFCc MAR 29ZOlD
~ISltJhl

[] Application was sent to the wrong location, and is being forwarded for processing
VPr';;;:::apPlicatiOn(S) inLoCkboX~
[] Process filing using Payment Type Code. _
[] Process as overpayment.
Please contact the Revenue and Receivables Operations Group at (202) 418-1995, if
you have any questions.
~\ D\S .00
J
White - Bank Yellow - Federal Communications Commission
FCC Fonn 165
June 2008
Received & Inspected
THE MALDONADO LAW GROUP
ATIORNEYS & COUNSELORS AT LAW
7925 NW 12" Street, Suite 300, Dora! FL 33126
Tel: (50s) 477-7580 Fll<: (305) 477-751)1
Via Overnight Delivery
To: Ms. Marlene H. Dortch
Office of the Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W.
Washington, DC 20554
I1AR 232010
FCC Mail Room
Re: Request for Special Temporary Authority (Transfer of Control of Domestic Section
214 Authorization)
Dear Ms. Dortch:
BroadRiver, Inc. ("BroadRiver" or 'Transferee"), and Nevada Telecom'Solutions, Inc. (''Nevada
Telecom" or "Transferor") which is the holding company of the wholly-owned subsidiary
Nevada Utilities Company d/b/a ''Nevada Telephone" and "Excella Communications" ("Nevada
Utilities" or "Licensee") pursuant to Section 214 of the Communications Act, as amended, 47
U.S.C. § 214 et. a!., and Section 63.04 of the Commission's Rules (47 C.F.R. § 63.04)
respectfully request expedited Special Temporary Authority ("STA") for the transfer of control
of Nevada Utilities, a non-dominant carrier holding authority from the Commission to provide
Domestic telecommunications services, to BroadRiver, Inc. a U.S. company that is not a foreign
carrier or affiliated with a foreign carrier and which does not have any direct or indirect foreign
owners holding an ownership interest of more than 10 percent. The Applicants respectfully
request that the Commission grant this STA request as soon as possible and practicable, but no
later than March 19, 2010, so that Nevada Utilities can assure that telecommunications services
to its customers will continue un-interrupted.
Concurrently with BroadRiver, Nevada Utilities are filing an application for Domestic section
214 authorization and a request for Special Temporary Authority to provide such services
pending the grant of such authority. As detailed in the underlying transfer of control application
filed herewith and attached to the Application, Nevada Utilities states that it provides domestic
interexchange services pursuant to blanket domestic Section 214 authority under Section
63.01 (a) of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.01(a).
MALDONADO 1..A.w GROUP· LA.w QIlFICE OF EDWARD A. MALooNADO, PA
Request for Special Te:mponllY Authority (Transfer of Control ofSection 214 Authorization)
Friday, March 12, 2010
Pogelof4
Received &Inspected
THE MALDONADO LAW GROUP
ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS AT LAW
7925 NW 1211I Street, Suite 300, Doml FL 33126
Tel: (305) 4n·1S80F",: (305)477·7504
Via ()yemight Delivery
To: Ms. Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary
Federal Communications Commission
Wireline Competition Bureau Applications
P.O. Box 979091
St. Louis, MO 63197-9000
MAR 23 2010
FCC Mail Room
>